Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

24-03877
24-03878
24-03879
24-03881
24-03884
24-03885
24-03886
24-03887
24-03889
24-03893
24-03896
24-03902
24-03903
24-03904
24-03906
24-03907
24-03909
24-03911
24-03915
24-03916
24-03918
24-03921
24-03922
24-03923
24-03924
24-03926
24-03934
24-03938

9/6/2024
9/6/2024
9/6/2024
9/6/2024
9/6/2024
9/6/2024
9/6/2024
9/6/2024
9/6/2024
9/7/2024
9/7/2024
9/7/2024
9/7/2024
9/7/2024
9/8/2024
9/8/2024
9/8/2024
9/8/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024

Time
10:26AM
11:02AM
11:03 AM
12:01PM
3:24PM
3:57PM
4:17PM
4:15PM
7:39PM
7:49AM
11:04AM
9:38PM
10:08PM
11:30PM
12:25AM
2:03AM
4:56AM
7:04PM
4:40AM
8:11AM
9:11AM
11:18AM
1:14PM
2:48PM
4:57PM
5:03PM
6:38AM
11:01AM

Offense

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE

FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ABANDONED AUTO

JUVENILE PROBLEMS

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

JUVENILE PROBLEMS

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW - INVESTIGATE
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

AGGRAVATED VEHICULAR HIJACKING
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
TELEPHONE HARASSMENT

THEFT

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
CUSTOMER DISPUTE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
TELEPHONE HARASSMENT

FRAUD

Location

10200 BLK KITCHNER ST

11124 31ST ST

10300 BLK BOND ST

1835 MANNHEIM RD

1800 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
DOVER ST & PORTSMOUTH AVE
BALMORAL AVE & CHAUCER ST
31ST ST & WOLF RD

10200 BLK ELIZABETH ST
DRURY LN & GARNDER RD

1000 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

1800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
MANNHEIM RD & BALMORAL AVE
1800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
1100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

2121 MANNHEIM RD
CANTERBURY ST & EVERS AVE
11000 BLK WILDRIDGE ST

2100 BLK NORFOLK AVE

1500 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
700 BLK HULL AVE

1844 MANNHEIM RD

1600 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
825 MANNHEIM RD

1500 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
9900 BLK DRURY LN

10800 BLK NELSON ST

2600 BLK MAYFAIR AVE



24-03940
24-03950
24-03951
24-03953
24-03956
24-03960
24-03961
24-03962
24-03963
24-03965
24-03967
24-03969
24-03970
24-03978

24-03914

24-03976

9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/11/2024
9/12/2024
9/12/2024
9/12/2024
9/12/2024
9/12/2024
9/12/2024
9/13/2024

09/09/2024

09/13/2024

1:04PM
9:16PM
9:39PM
12:24AM
7:28AM
3:59PM
4:59PM
12:14AM
12:10AM
5:08AM
10:36AM
2:57PM
3:45PM
6:45AM

1:14AM

1:44AM

ABANDONED AUTO

BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
JUVENILE PROBLEMS

RECKLESS DRIVING

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
FRAUD

RETAIL THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS

DOMESTIC BATTERY

42 year old man from Westchester finds himself charged
in Cook County Circuit Court with one count of Domestic
Battery following an incident. The 42 year old was taken
into custody, processed and then transported to the 4th

District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond

hearing.

RETAIL THEFT

WPD Officers were dispatched to the BP Gas Station
reference a call for a retail theft. Officers arrived and spoke
to an employee who stated a subject came into the store
caused a disturbance and stole an item. A subject
matching the description was located near the 1-290
expressway ramp and was detained. The 41 year old from
Chicago was cited for Retail Theft and Resisting Arrest.
The subject was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County

Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

700 BLK BALMORAL AVE

1100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
DICKENS ST & EVERS AVE
CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
31ST ST & SUNNYSIDE AVE

10201 BOND ST

CERMAK RD & PORTSMOUTH AVE
2100 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR

1500 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

2128 MANNHEIM RD

2501 WOLF RD

11000 BLK WINDSOR DR

WESTCHESTER.IL

825 MANNHEIM RD



