

Westchester Police Department Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	Location
24-03877	9/6/2024	10:26AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	10200 BLK KITCHNER ST
24-03878	9/6/2024	11:02AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	11124 31ST ST
24-03879	9/6/2024	11:03 AM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	10300 BLK BOND ST
24-03881	9/6/2024	12:01PM	FRAUD	1835 MANNHEIM RD
24-03884	9/6/2024	3:24PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1800 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-03885	9/6/2024	3:57PM	ABANDONED AUTO	DOVER ST & PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03886	9/6/2024	4:17PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	BALMORAL AVE & CHAUCER ST
24-03887	9/6/2024	4:15PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	31ST ST & WOLF RD
24-03889	9/6/2024	7:39PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	10200 BLK ELIZABETH ST
24-03893	9/7/2024	7:49AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DRURY LN & GARNDER RD
24-03896	9/7/2024	11:04AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW - INVESTIGATE	1000 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
24-03902	9/7/2024	9:38PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03903	9/7/2024	10:08PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	MANNHEIM RD & BALMORAL AVE
24-03904	9/7/2024	11:30PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03906	9/8/2024	12:25AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
24-03907	9/8/2024	2:03AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	2121 MANNHEIM RD
24-03909	9/8/2024	4:56AM	AGGRAVATED VEHICULAR HIJACKING	CANTERBURY ST & EVERS AVE
24-03911	9/8/2024	7:04PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	11000 BLK WILDRIDGE ST
24-03915	9/9/2024	4:40AM	BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	2100 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-03916	9/9/2024	8:11AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1500 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03918	9/9/2024	9:11AM	TELEPHONE HARASSMENT	700 BLK HULL AVE
24-03921	9/9/2024	11:18AM	THEFT	1844 MANNHEIM RD
24-03922	9/9/2024	1:14PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1600 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
24-03923	9/9/2024	2:48PM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE	825 MANNHEIM RD
24-03924	9/9/2024	4:57PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1500 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03926	9/9/2024	5:03PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	9900 BLK DRURY LN
24-03934	9/10/2024	6:38AM	TELEPHONE HARASSMENT	10800 BLK NELSON ST
24-03938	9/10/2024	11:01AM	FRAUD	2600 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

24-03940 24-03950 24-03951 24-03953 24-03956	9/10/2024 9/10/2024 9/10/2024 9/11/2024 9/11/2024	1:04PM 9:16PM 9:39PM 12:24AM 7:28AM	ABANDONED AUTO BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES SUSPICIOUS NOISE ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	700 BLK BALMORAL AVE 1100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD DICKENS ST & EVERS AVE CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
24-03956 24-03960 24-03961 24-03962 24-03963 24-03965	9/11/2024 9/11/2024 9/12/2024 9/12/2024 9/12/2024 9/12/2024	3:59PM 4:59PM 12:14AM 12:10AM 5:08AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY JUVENILE PROBLEMS RECKLESS DRIVING SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	31ST ST & SUNNYSIDE AVE 10201 BOND ST CERMAK RD & PORTSMOUTH AVE 2100 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE 11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
24-03967 24-03969 24-03970 24-03978	9/12/2024 9/12/2024 9/12/2024 9/13/2024	10:36AM 2:57PM 3:45PM 6:45AM	FRAUD RETAIL THEFT SUSPICIOUS PERSON ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	1500 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE 2128 MANNHEIM RD 2501 WOLF RD 11000 BLK WINDSOR DR
24-03914	09/09/2024	1:14AM	DOMESTIC BATTERY 42 year old man from Westchester finds himself charged in Cook County Circuit Court with one count of Domestic Battery following an incident. The 42 year old was taken into custody, processed and then transported to the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing.	WESTCHESTER.IL
24-03976	09/13/2024	1:44AM	RETAIL THEFT WPD Officers were dispatched to the BP Gas Station reference a call for a retail theft. Officers arrived and spoke to an employee who stated a subject came into the store caused a disturbance and stole an item. A subject matching the description was located near the I-290 expressway ramp and was detained. The 41 year old from Chicago was cited for Retail Theft and Resisting Arrest. The subject was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	825 MANNHEIM RD

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.